
Wait for the locking hook to 
engage and the frame to fully 
unfold.

Front wheel installation and removal

Align the front wheel seat with the 
axle and insert it upwards.

Press the quick release button and 
pull out the front wheel outward.

Rear wheel installation and removal

Align the rear wheel socket with the 
rear frame and insert it upwards.

Press the rear wheel seat spring 
buckle inward and pull out the rear 
wheel outward.

DIRECTIONS FOR USE

Press the pedal to brake; Lift the 
pedal to release the brake.

Folding cart

Press the horizontal iron rod and 
simultaneously press the push handle.

Wait for the frame to fully fold and then 
attach the locking hook.
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Wait for the locking hook to 
engage and the frame to fully 
unfold.

Front wheel installation and removal

Align the front wheel seat with the 
axle and insert it upwards.

Press the quick release button and 
pull out the front wheel outward.

Rear wheel installation and removal

Align the rear wheel socket with the 
rear frame and insert it upwards.

Press the rear wheel seat spring 
buckle inward and pull out the rear 
wheel outward.

DIRECTIONS FOR USE

Press the pedal to brake; Lift the 
pedal to release the brake.

Folding cart

Press the horizontal iron rod and 
simultaneously press the push handle.

Wait for the frame to fully fold and then 
attach the locking hook.

WARNING: Keep Away From Fire
1.Please read this instruction carefully before use and keep it properly for future reference. 
If you do not follow this instruction, the safety of pets may be affected.
2.Do not leave the care giver while the product is in use.
3.Do not use accessories not provided by the manufacturer.
4.Any load attached to the handle will affect the stability of the pet stroller.
5.Ensure that all the locking devices are assembled before using the pet stroller.
6.Pets must use restraints when using.
7.Do not use the pet stroller in rough areas, near stoves and other dangerous areas.
8.Avoid use or storage in damp, cold or high temperature environment and keep away from 
fire or strong heat source.
9.Do not use it to put dangerous animals which are aggressive and destructive.

Maintenance and Care
Please check and maintain the pet stroller frequently. The cloth cover cannot be dipped and 
washed. When the cloth cover is cleaned, please use a brush and other cleaning 
instruments to clean the dirt.

AVERTISSEMENT : À Garder à l'Écart Du Feu
1.Prière de lire attentivement ces instructions avant l'utilisation et de les conserver pour s'y 
référer ultérieurement. Le non-respect de ces instructions peut affecter la sécurité des 
animaux domestiques.
2.Le gardien ne doit pas s'absenter pendant l'utilisation de l'appareil.
3.Ne pas utiliser d'accessoires non fournis par le fabricant.
4.La stabilité de la poussette est affectée par toute charge fixée à la poignée.
5.S'assurer que tous les dispositifs de verrouillage sont assemblés avant d'utiliser la 
poussette pour animaux.
6.Les animaux domestiques doivent être attachés lors de l'utilisation.
7.Ne pas utiliser la poussette dans des endroits rugueux, à proximité de foyers ou d'autres 
endroits dangereux.
8.Éviter d'utiliser ou de ranger la poussette dans un environnement humide, froid ou à 
haute température et la tenir éloignée du feu ou d'une source de chaleur intense.
9.La poussette ne doit pas être utilisée pour transporter des animaux dangereux, agressifs 
et nuisibles.

Maintenance et Entretien
La poussette doit être vérifiée et entretenue fréquemment. La housse en tissu ne doit pas 
être trempée ni lavée. Lorsque la housse en tissu doit être nettoyée, prière d'utiliser une 
brosse et d'autres instruments de nettoyage pour enlever la saleté.

ADVERTENCIA: Mantener alejado del fuego
1. Por favor, lea atentamente estas instrucciones antes de usar el aparato y guárdelas para 
futuras consultas. Si no sigue estas instrucciones, la seguridad de las mascotas puede 
verse afectada.
2. No deje al cuidador mientras el producto está en uso.
3. No utilice accesorios no proporcionados por el fabricante.
4. Cualquier carga fijada al mango afectará la estabilidad del cochecito para mascotas.
5.Asegúrese de que todos los dispositivos de bloqueo estén montados antes de usar la silla 
de paseo para mascotas.
6. Los animales domésticos deben ir sujetos cuando se esté usando el producto.
7. No use el cochecito para mascotas en zonas abruptas, cerca de estufas y otras zonas 
peligrosas.
8. Evite el uso o el almacenamiento en ambientes húmedos, fríos o con altas temperaturas 
y manténgalo alejado del fuego o de fuentes de calor fuertes.
9. No lo utilice para colocar animales peligrosos que sean agresivos y destructivos.

Mantenimiento y Cuidado
Por favor, compruebe y mantenga el cochecito para mascotas con frecuencia. La funda de 
tela no se puede sumergir ni lavar. Cuando se limpie la cubierta de tela, por favor, utilice un 
cepillo y otros instrumentos de limpieza para limpiar la suciedad.
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Wait for the locking hook to 
engage and the frame to fully 
unfold.

Front wheel installation and removal

Align the front wheel seat with the 
axle and insert it upwards.

Press the quick release button and 
pull out the front wheel outward.

Rear wheel installation and removal

Align the rear wheel socket with the 
rear frame and insert it upwards.

Press the rear wheel seat spring 
buckle inward and pull out the rear 
wheel outward.

DIRECTIONS FOR USE

Press the pedal to brake; Lift the 
pedal to release the brake.

Folding cart

Press the horizontal iron rod and 
simultaneously press the push handle.

Wait for the frame to fully fold and then 
attach the locking hook.

AVISO: Mantenha-se Longe do Fogo
1.Por favor leia esta instrução cuidadosamente antes de usar e guarde-a devidamente para 
referência futura. Se não seguir estas instruções, a segurança dos animais de estimação 
pode ser afetada.
2. Não deixe o prestador de cuidados enquanto o produto estiver em uso.
3.Não utilize acessórios não fornecidos pelo fabricante.
4.Qualquer carga presa à pega afetará a estabilidade do carrinho do animal.
5.Certifique-se de que todos os dispositivos de bloqueio estão montados antes de usar o 
carrinho de passeio para animais domésticos.
6. Animais de estimação devem usar trelas.
7. Não use o carrinho de passeio em áreas ásperas, perto de fogões e outras áreas 
perigosas.
8. Evitar o uso ou armazenamento em ambientes húmidos, frios ou de alta temperatura e 
manter longe de fogo ou fonte de calor forte.
9. Não o utilize para colocar animais perigosos que sejam agressivos e destrutivos.

Manutenção e Cuidados
Por favor, verifique e mantenha o carrinho de passeio frequentemente. A cobertura do pano 
não pode ser mergulhada e lavada. Quando a cobertura do pano for limpa, por favor use uma 
escova e outros instrumentos de limpeza para limpar a sujidade.

WARNUNG: Von Feuer fernhalten
1. Bitte lesen Sie diese Anweisung vor der Verwendung sorgfältig durch und bewahren Sie sie 
zum späteren Nachschlagen auf. Wenn Sie diese Anweisung nicht befolgen, kann die 
Sicherheit von Haustieren beeinträchtigt werden.
2. Während der Verwendung des Produkts darf sich die Betreuungsperson nicht entfernen.
3. Verwenden Sie kein Zubehör, das nicht vom Hersteller bereitgestellt wird.
4. Jede an der Lenkstange befestigte Last beeinträchtigt die Stabilität des Hundebuggys.
5. Stellen Sie sicher, dass alle Verriegelungsvorrichtungen vor der Verwendung des 
Hundebuggys montiert sind.
6. Haustiere müssen bei der Verwendung angeschnallt sein.
7. Verwenden Sie den Hundebuggy nicht in rauen Gegenden, in der Nähe von Öfen oder 
anderen gefährlichen Bereichen.
8. Verwenden oder lagern Sie ihn nicht in feuchten, kalten oder heißen Umgebungen und 
halten Sie ihn von Feuer oder starken Wärmequellen fern.
9. Verwenden Sie ihn nicht für gefährliche Tiere, die aggressiv und zerstörerisch sind.

Wartung und Pflege
Bitte überprüfen und warten Sie den Hundebuggy regelmäßig. Das Verdeck kann nicht 
getaucht und gewaschen werden. Wenn Sie das Verdeck reinigen, verwenden Sie bitte eine 
Bürste und andere Reinigungsmittel, um den Schmutz zu entfernen.

AVVERTENZA: Tenere lontano dal fuoco
1.Si prega di leggere attentamente le presenti istruzioni prima dell'uso e di conservarle per 
future consultazioni. Se non si seguono queste istruzioni, la sicurezza degli animali domestici 
potrebbe essere compromessa.
2.Non lasciare andare la persona che assiste quando il prodotto è in uso.
3.Non utilizzare accessori non forniti dal produttore.
4.Qualsiasi carico attaccato alla maniglia influisce sulla stabilità del passeggino.
5.Assicurarsi che tutti i dispositivi di bloccaggio siano montati prima di utilizzare il 
passeggino.
6.Gli animali domestici devono essere trattenuti durante l'uso.
7. Non utilizzare il passeggino in zone impervie, vicino a stufe o altre aree pericolose.
8. Evitare l'uso o lo stoccaggio in ambienti umidi, freddi o ad alta temperatura e tenerlo 
lontano dal fuoco o da fonti di calore forte.
9. Non utilizzarlo per animali pericolosi, aggressivi e distruttivi.

Manutenzione e Cura
Control lare e manutenere frequentemente i l passeggino per animali domestici . I l 
rivestimento in tessuto non può essere immerso in liquido e lavato. Quando si pulisce il 
rivestimento in tessuto, utilizzare una spazzola e altri strumenti di pulizia per pulire lo sporco.
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Wait for the locking hook to 
engage and the frame to fully 
unfold.

Front wheel installation and removal

Align the front wheel seat with the 
axle and insert it upwards.

Press the quick release button and 
pull out the front wheel outward.

Rear wheel installation and removal

Align the rear wheel socket with the 
rear frame and insert it upwards.

Press the rear wheel seat spring 
buckle inward and pull out the rear 
wheel outward.

DIRECTIONS FOR USE

Press the pedal to brake; Lift the 
pedal to release the brake.

Folding cart

Press the horizontal iron rod and 
simultaneously press the push handle.

Wait for the frame to fully fold and then 
attach the locking hook.

AVERTISMENT: A se păstra departe de foc.
1. Vă rugăm să citiți cu atenție aceste instrucțiuni înainte de utilizare și să le păstrați în 
siguranță pentru consultare ulterioară. Dacă nu respectați aceste instrucțiuni, siguranța 
animalelor de companie poate fi afectată.
2. Nu lăsați îngrijitorul nesupravegheat în timp ce produsul este în uz.
3. Nu utilizați accesorii care nu sunt furnizate de producător.
4. Orice sarcină atașată la mâner va afecta stabilitatea căruciorului pentru animale de 
companie.
5. Asigurați-vă că toate dispozitivele de blocare sunt asamblate înainte de a utiliza 
căruciorul pentru animale de companie.
6. Animalele de companie trebuie să utilizeze dispozitive de fixare în timpul utilizării.
7. Nu utilizați căruciorul pentru animale de companie în zone accidentate, în apropierea 
sobelor și a altor zone periculoase.
8. Evitați utilizarea sau depozitarea în medii umede, reci sau cu temperaturi ridicate și 
țineți-l departe de foc sau de surse puternice de căldură.
9. Nu îl utilizați pentru a transporta animale periculoase, agresive și distructive.

Întreținere și îngrijire
Vă rugăm să verificați și să întrețineți frecvent căruciorul pentru animale de companie. 
Husa din pânză nu poate fi scufundată și spălată. Când curățați husa din pânză, vă rugăm 
să utilizați o perie și alte instrumente de curățare pentru a îndepărta murdăria.

OSTRZEŻENIE: Trzymaj z dala od ognia.
1. Przed użyciem przeczytaj uważnie niniejszą instrukcję i zachowaj ją do wykorzystania w 
przyszłości. Nieprzestrzeganie niniejszej instrukcji może mieć wpływ na bezpieczeństwo 
zwierząt domowych.
2. Nie pozostawiaj opiekuna bez nadzoru podczas użytkowania produktu.
3. Nie używaj akcesoriów, które nie zostały dostarczone przez producenta.
4. Każdy ładunek przymocowany do uchwytu wpływa na stabilność wózka dla zwierząt 
domowych.
5. Przed użyciem wózka dla zwierząt upewnij się, że wszystkie urządzenia blokujące są 
zamontowane.
6. Podczas użytkowania zwierzęta muszą być przypięte.
7. Nie używaj wózka dla zwierząt w trudnym terenie, w pobliżu pieców i innych 
niebezpiecznych miejsc.
8. Unikaj używania lub przechowywania w wilgotnym, zimnym lub wysokotemperaturowym 
środowisku i trzymaj z dala od ognia lub silnych źródeł ciepła.
9. Nie używaj go do przewożenia niebezpiecznych zwierząt, które są agresywne I 
destrukcyjne.

Konserwacja I pielęgnacja
Proszę często sprawdzać i konserwować wózek dla zwierząt. Pokrowca nie można 
zanurzać ani prać. Do czyszczenia pokrowca należy używać szczotki i innych narzędzi 
czyszczących.
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Wait for the locking hook to 
engage and the frame to fully 
unfold.

Front wheel installation and removal

Align the front wheel seat with the 
axle and insert it upwards.

Press the quick release button and 
pull out the front wheel outward.

Rear wheel installation and removal

Align the rear wheel socket with the 
rear frame and insert it upwards.

Press the rear wheel seat spring 
buckle inward and pull out the rear 
wheel outward.

DIRECTIONS FOR USE

Press the pedal to brake; Lift the 
pedal to release the brake.

Folding cart

Press the horizontal iron rod and 
simultaneously press the push handle.

Wait for the frame to fully fold and then 
attach the locking hook.

PART
LIST

01
EN_Open the frame
FR_Ouvrez le cadre.
ES_Abre el marco.
DE_Öffnen Sie den Rahmen
IT_Aprire il telaio
PL_Otwórz ramę
RO_Deschideți rama

EN_Open the locking hook and lift the push handle upwards.
FR_Ouvrez le crochet de verrouillage et soulevez la poignée vers le haut.
ES_Abra el gancho de bloqueo y levante el mango hacia arriba.
DE_Öffnen Sie den Verriegelungshaken und heben Sie den Schiebegriff nach oben.
IT_Aprire il gancio di bloccaggio e sollevare la maniglia di spinta verso l'alto.
PL_Otwórz hak blokujący i podnieś uchwyt do góry.
RO_Deschideți cârligul de blocare și ridicați mânerul de împingere în sus.

EN_Wait for the locking hook to engage and the frame to 
fully unfold.
FR_Attendez que le crochet de verrouillage s'enclenche 
et que le cadre se déplie complètement.
ES_Espere a que el gancho de bloqueo se enganche y el 
armazón se despliegue por completo.
DE_Warten Sie, bis der Verriegelungshaken einrastet und 
sich der Rahmen vollständig entfaltet.
IT_Attendere che il gancio di bloccaggio si innesti e che il 
telaio si apra completamente.
PL_Poczekaj, aż zaczep blokujący się zablokuje, a rama 
całkowicie się rozłoży.
RO_Așteptați ca cârligul de blocare să se angajeze și 
cadrul să se desfășoare complet.

A  1 B  2 C  2

01
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Wait for the locking hook to 
engage and the frame to fully 
unfold.

Front wheel installation and removal

Align the front wheel seat with the 
axle and insert it upwards.

Press the quick release button and 
pull out the front wheel outward.

Rear wheel installation and removal

Align the rear wheel socket with the 
rear frame and insert it upwards.

Press the rear wheel seat spring 
buckle inward and pull out the rear 
wheel outward.

DIRECTIONS FOR USE

Press the pedal to brake; Lift the 
pedal to release the brake.

Folding cart

Press the horizontal iron rod and 
simultaneously press the push handle.

Wait for the frame to fully fold and then 
attach the locking hook.

02
EN_Front wheel installation and removal
FR_Montage et démontage de la roue avant
ES_Instalación y desmontaje de la rueda delantera
DE_Ein- und Ausbau von Vorderrädern
IT_Montaggio e smontaggio della ruota anteriore
PL_Montaż i demontaż przedniego koła
RO_Instalarea și îndepărtarea roții față

EN_Align the front wheel seat with the axle and insert it upwards.
FR_Alignez le siège de la roue avant avec l'essieu et insérez-le vers le haut.
ES_Alinee el asiento de la rueda delantera con el eje e insértelo hacia arriba.
DE_Richten Sie den Vorderradsitz auf die Achse aus und setzen Sie ihn nach oben ein.
IT_Allinea il supporto della ruota anteriore con l'asse e inseriscilo verso l'alto.
PL_Wyrównaj przednie koło z osią i włóż je do góry.
RO_Aliniați scaunul roții din față cu axul și introduceți-l în sus.

EN_Press the quick release button and pull out the front wheel outward.
FR_Appuyez sur le bouton de déverrouillage rapide et tirez la roue avant vers l'extérieur.
ES_Presione el botón de liberación rápida y tire de la rueda delantera hacia afuera.
DE_Drücken Sie den Schnellspanner und ziehen Sie das Vorderrad nach außen heraus.
IT_Premere il pulsante di sgancio rapido ed estrarre la ruota anteriore verso l'esterno.
PL_Naciśnij przycisk szybkiego zwalniania i wyciągnij przednie koło na zewnątrz.
RO_Apăsați butonul de eliberare rapidă și trageți roata din față spre exterior.
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Wait for the locking hook to 
engage and the frame to fully 
unfold.

Front wheel installation and removal

Align the front wheel seat with the 
axle and insert it upwards.

Press the quick release button and 
pull out the front wheel outward.

Rear wheel installation and removal

Align the rear wheel socket with the 
rear frame and insert it upwards.

Press the rear wheel seat spring 
buckle inward and pull out the rear 
wheel outward.

DIRECTIONS FOR USE

Press the pedal to brake; Lift the 
pedal to release the brake.

Folding cart

Press the horizontal iron rod and 
simultaneously press the push handle.

Wait for the frame to fully fold and then 
attach the locking hook.

03

EN_Press the rear wheel seat spring buckle inward and pull out the rear wheel outward.
FR_Appuyez sur la boucle du ressort du siège de la roue arrière vers l'intérieur et tirez la roue 
arrière vers l'extérieur.
ES_Presione la hebilla del resorte del asiento de la rueda trasera hacia adentro y tire de la rueda 
trasera hacia afuera.
DE_Drücken Sie die Federschnalle des Hinterradsitzes nach innen und ziehen Sie das Hinterrad 
nach außen.
IT_Premere la fibbia della molla del sedile della ruota posteriore verso l'interno ed estrarre la ruota 
posteriore verso l'esterno.
PL_Wciśnij zatrzask sprężyny tylnego koła do wewnątrz i wyciągnij tylne koło na zewnątrz.
RO_Apăsați catarama cu arc a scaunului roții din spate spre interior și trageți roata din spate spre 
exterior.

EN_Align the rear wheel socket with the rear frame and insert it upwards.
FR_Alignez la douille de la roue arrière avec le cadre arrière et insérez-la vers le haut.
ES_Alinee el encaje de la rueda trasera con el cuadro trasero e insértelo hacia arriba.
DE_Richten Sie den Sockel des Hinterrads am hinteren Rahmen aus und setzen Sie ihn nach oben 
ein.
IT_Allinea l'attacco della ruota posteriore con il telaio posteriore e inseriscilo verso l'alto.
PL_Wyrównaj gniazdo tylnego koła z tylną ramą i włóż je do góry.
RO_Aliniați soclul roții din spate cu cadrul din spate și introduceți-l în sus.

EN_Rear wheel installation and removal
FR_Montage et démontage de la roue arrière
ES_Instalación y desmontaje de la rueda trasera
DE_Ein- und Ausbau des Hinterrads
IT_Montaggio e smontaggio della ruota posteriore
PL_Montaż i demontaż tylnego koła
RO_Instalarea și demontarea roții din spate
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Wait for the locking hook to 
engage and the frame to fully 
unfold.

Front wheel installation and removal

Align the front wheel seat with the 
axle and insert it upwards.

Press the quick release button and 
pull out the front wheel outward.

Rear wheel installation and removal

Align the rear wheel socket with the 
rear frame and insert it upwards.

Press the rear wheel seat spring 
buckle inward and pull out the rear 
wheel outward.

DIRECTIONS FOR USE

Press the pedal to brake; Lift the 
pedal to release the brake.

Folding cart

Press the horizontal iron rod and 
simultaneously press the push handle.

Wait for the frame to fully fold and then 
attach the locking hook.

01
EN_DIRECTIONS FOR USE
FR_MODE D'EMPLOI
ES_INSTRUCCIONES DE USO
DE_GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG
IT_ISTRUZIONI PER L'USO
PL_SPOSÓB UŻYCIA
RO_INSTRUCȚIUNI DE UTILIZARE

EN_Press the pedal to brake; Lift the pedal to release the brake.
FR_Appuyez sur la pédale pour freiner ; relâchez la pédale pour desserrer le frein.
ES_Pise el pedal para frenar; levante el pedal para soltar el freno.
DE_Drücken Sie das Pedal zum Bremsen; heben Sie das Pedal an, um die Bremse zu lösen.
IT_Premere il pedale per frenare; sollevare il pedale per rilasciare il freno.
PL_Naciśnij pedał, aby zahamować; podnieś pedał, aby zwolnić hamulec.
RO_Apăsați pedala pentru a frâna; ridicați pedala pentru a elibera frâna.

EN_Press the horizontal iron rod and simultaneously press 
the push handle.
FR_Appuyez sur la tige métallique horizontale et appuyez 
simultanément sur la poignée de poussée.
ES_Presione la barra de hierro horizontal y, al mismo 
tiempo, presione la palanca de empuje.
DE_Drücken Sie auf die horizontale Eisenstange und 
gleichzeitig auf den Schiebegriff.
IT_Premere l'asta di ferro orizzontale e 
contemporaneamente premere la maniglia di spinta.
PL_Naciśnij poziomy pręt żelazny i jednocześnie naciśnij 
uchwyt pchający.
RO_Apăsați tija de fier orizontală și apăsați simultan 
mânerul de împingere.

02

EN_Wait for the frame to fully fold and then 
attach the locking hook.
FR_Attendez que le cadre soit complètement 
replié, puis fixez le crochet de verrouillage.
ES_Espere a que el marco se pliegue por 
completo y luego coloque el gancho de bloqueo.
DE_Warten Sie, bis der Rahmen vollständig 
zusammengeklappt ist, und befestigen Sie dann 
den Sicherungshaken.
IT_Attendere che il telaio si ripieghi 
completamente, quindi fissare il gancio di 
bloccaggio.
PL_Poczekaj, aż rama całkowicie się złoży, a 
następnie zamocuj hak blokujący.
RO_Espere a que el marco se pliegue por 
completo y luego coloque el gancho de bloqueo.
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Wait for the locking hook to 
engage and the frame to fully 
unfold.

Front wheel installation and removal

Align the front wheel seat with the 
axle and insert it upwards.

Press the quick release button and 
pull out the front wheel outward.

Rear wheel installation and removal

Align the rear wheel socket with the 
rear frame and insert it upwards.

Press the rear wheel seat spring 
buckle inward and pull out the rear 
wheel outward.

DIRECTIONS FOR USE

Press the pedal to brake; Lift the 
pedal to release the brake.

Folding cart

Press the horizontal iron rod and 
simultaneously press the push handle.

Wait for the frame to fully fold and then 
attach the locking hook.
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